
Delaware (3-5 (1-2 CAA)) -vs- William & Mary (3-5 (1-2 CAA))
01/09/21 at Williamsburg, Va. (Kaplan Arena)

 
 

 
 
Delaware 62

William & Mary 67

Date: 01/09/21
Time: 2:00 p.m.
Site: Williamsburg, Va. (Kaplan Arena)
Referees: Mike Millione,Ed Corliss,Tim Kelly

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Delaware 36 26 62
William & Mary 31 36 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Dylan Painter * 33 6-14 0-0 2-4 7-8 15 0 2 0 1 0 14
04 Gianmarco Arletti * 39 6-14 1-4 0-0 3-3 6 4 0 2 0 0 13
00 Ryan Allen * 39 6-14 1-4 0-1 0-3 3 3 3 3 0 0 13
10 Johnny McCoy * 34 1-4 0-2 3-5 0-3 3 4 2 3 3 1 5
21 Andrew Carr * 14 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 2
14 Ebby Asamoah 33 4-10 2-6 1-1 0-3 3 4 1 0 3 3 11
32 Anthony Ochefu 8 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 1 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-61 4-18 6-11 10-23 33 21 10 11 7 6 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-61   42.6 % 4-18   22.2 % 6-11   54.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Blair,Quinn * 30 3-8 0-1 7-7 4-4 8 1 2 2 1 1 13
23 Kochera,Connor * 32 4-9 3-5 1-2 1-7 8 2 1 4 0 1 12
35 Wight,Ben * 19 4-6 1-2 1-2 2-2 4 3 0 2 2 0 10
05 Covington,Yuri * 33 4-15 1-4 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 2 0 0 9
12 Loewe,Luke * 38 3-14 0-4 2-4 0-2 2 2 7 2 0 3 8
30 Harvey,Mehkel 21 4-5 0-0 1-3 4-5 9 2 0 1 1 1 9
01 Milkereit,Jake 13 1-3 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 4
22 Stone,Thatcher 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 2
15 Ayesa,Miguel 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-61 5-17 14-20 16-27 43 16 11 14 4 6 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-61   39.3 % 5-17   29.4 % 14-20   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Delaware 36

William & Mary 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Dylan Painter 16 3-7 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 0 2 0 1 0 6
4 Gianmarco Arletti 19 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 4
0 Ryan Allen 20 3-8 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 6
10 Johnny McCoy 14 1-3 0-1 3-3 0-3 3 2 1 1 1 1 5
21 Andrew Carr 14 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 2
14 Ebby Asamoah 13 4-5 2-2 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 2 11
32 Anthony Ochefu 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-29 2-5 4-5 3-14 17 8 7 6 3 4 36
51.7 % 40.0 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Blair,Quinn 14 1-5 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
23 Kochera,Connor 15 3-5 2-3 1-2 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 0 9
35 Wight,Ben 14 2-4 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 2 2 0 6
5 Covington,Yuri 17 3-9 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 2 0 0 7
12 Loewe,Luke 18 0-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 3 0
30 Harvey,Mehkel 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
1 Milkereit,Jake 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Stone,Thatcher 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
15 Ayesa,Miguel 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-32 4-10 5-7 8-12 20 8 5 7 3 4 31
34.4 % 40.0 % 71.4 %



Second Half Box Score
Delaware 26

William & Mary 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Dylan Painter 17 3-7 0-0 2-4 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 8
4 Gianmarco Arletti 20 4-11 1-4 0-0 3-1 4 3 0 0 0 0 9
0 Ryan Allen 19 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 7
10 Johnny McCoy 20 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 2 1 2 2 0 0
21 Andrew Carr 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ebby Asamoah 20 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 2 1 0
32 Anthony Ochefu 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-32 2-13 2-6 7-9 16 13 3 5 4 2 26
34.4 % 15.4 % 33.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Blair,Quinn 16 2-3 0-0 6-6 3-3 6 1 2 2 0 1 10
23 Kochera,Connor 17 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 1 3
35 Wight,Ben 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
5 Covington,Yuri 16 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Loewe,Luke 20 3-8 0-2 2-4 0-2 2 1 4 1 0 0 8
30 Harvey,Mehkel 15 3-3 0-0 1-3 2-3 5 2 0 1 1 0 7
1 Milkereit,Jake 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 Stone,Thatcher 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ayesa,Miguel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-29 1-7 9-13 8-15 23 8 6 7 1 2 36
44.8 % 14.3 % 69.2 %


